TO M No. 723 - BARYAIN AND SALE DEED (Individual   Co ) 3 mile)	7 2 4 7 7 7	Vol. m94 Page	27175				
87111 08-30-94P02:27 RIVETTO BARGAT	AND SALE DEED	PALME and LENOR BAL	ME, husband				
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, 7 and wife, and MICHAEL CASE	Tet BENJAMINE	, hereinafter	called grantor,				
for the consideration hereinafter start d, d ies hereby gr	ut, pargam, sen and	terest and **see Gran	tees continued				
LINOR BALME, husband and wille, as to many	a contract operations	all of that certain real pro	perty with the				
renements, hereditaments and appurterunces thereun	" Detotiens or	ywise appertaining, situated					
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON EX	J BTT "A" WHICH	IS MADE A PART HEREOF	BY THIS				
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON EAR REFERENCE.	Tipil ii william						
**Grantees continued - MICHAEL J. CASSY and TERREL WAGSTAFF, husband and wife, as to an undivided 1/3 interest							
to an energy	,,						
THE INTENT OF THIS DEED IS TO CLARIF	THE INTERESTS	OF THE GRANTEES AND	THEIR				
VESTING.							
	•		- Control Cont				
	6 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 1		-				
1							
		on rence cidel					
(IF :PACI INSUFFICIENT, Co			ns forever.				
The true and actual consideration paid for	Tis transfer, stated in	4 4	amicad which is				
However, the actual consideration consists of or the whole consideration (indicate which: (The sentence part of the context)	s between the symbols 1	il not applicable, should be delete	d. See ORS 93.030.)				
In construing this deed and viters the contour	annly equally to co	progrations and to individue	als.				
changes shall be implied to make the povisions here In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed to a corporare grantor, it has caused its came to be sig-	t) is instrument this . I and and its seal affixe	ed by an officer or other per	son duly author-				
ired to do so by order of its board of directors.	1 /		7				
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIPTION	THIS BEN AMIN F	. BALME					
THIS INSTRUME YT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PHY JEST THE INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGUL BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMINT, THE PERSON ACQUIR TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE ANY ROPRIATE CITY OR A CHARLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE ANY ROPRIATE CITY OR THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE ANY ROPRIATE CITY OR THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE ANY ROPRIATE CITY OF THE PROPERTY USE: AND TO DETERMINE	N GFEE LENOR BALLEN	Van Kain	325				
LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FI REST PRACTICES AS DEF	HEDIN MICHAEL J.		<b>~</b> .				
ORS 30.930. STATE O.F OPEGON, Cour	ny ofKlamath.	me on June	24 , 19.94 ,				
STATE O.F OPEGON, Cour This ins rument was by BENJAMI V. F. BALME	, LENOR BALME an	me on	, 19,				
This instrument was	* knowledged before	me on					
ASPENDED IN STRAIGHT STAFF STAFF STAFF STAFF STAFF			Α				
OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTI L REDD	The	iti S. Ked	d				
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 010431 MY 66 MMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 16, 1991		n expires 11/16/95	Public for Oregon				
Commence is necessaries and a summaries and a sufficient and a summaries and a summaries and a summaries and a	My commissio	n expires					
BENJAMIN F. BALME et al		STATE OF OREGON	ss.				
2580 CAMPUS DRIVE KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601		County of	the within instru-				
Grantor's Name and Addre s		ment was received i	for record on the				
BENJAMIN F. BALME et al 2580 CAMPUS DRIVE		ato'clock	M., and recorded				
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume	Noon as fee/file/instru-				
After recording revers to (Name, Address, Zip): BENJAMIN F. BALME et al	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/rece	ption No				
2580 CAMPUS DRIVE		Record of Deeds of sa Witness my	id County.  hand and seal of				
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601  Until requested otherwise send all text statements to (No. 10, Address, Zip):		County affixed.					
NO CHANCE		management consequently and a series of the	TITLE				
		наик Ву					
1,			•				

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situated in the SE1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8" iron pir on the Easter y line of that parcel described in Volume M69, page 5894, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, which point bears North 0 degrees 51' East a distance of 549.15 feet from the center one-quarter corner of said Section 20; thence North 87 degrees 49' West a distance of 134.8 feet to a point; thence South 02 degrees 38' 30" West a distance of 35.0 feet to a point; thence along the arc of a curve to the right, (having a radius of 100.5 feet and a long chord bearing South 13 degrees 39' 20" West 38.4 feet) a distance of 38.45 feet to a point; thence along the arc of a curve to the left (having a radius of 74.5 feet and a long chord bearing South 18 degrees 52' 05" West 15.06 feet) a distance of 15.09 feet to a point on the Easterly line of Campus Drive as the same is presently located and constructed; thence along said Easterly line and along a circular curve to the right (having a radius of 1004.93 feet and a long chord bearing South 03 degrees 50' 50" West, 20.87 feet) a distance of 20.89 feet to a point; thence leaving said Easterly line, South 87 degrees 49' East a distance of 210.13 feet to an iron pin on the East line of said SE1/4 NW1/4; thence North 0 degrees 51' East, along said East line, a distance of 107.95 feet to the point of beg nning.

EXCEPTING THEREFICON the East 85.) feet thereof.

SUBJECT TO: Mortgag: recorded on anuary 27, 1983 in Volume M83, page 1453, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon executed by Michael Casey in favor of Kenneth L. Tuttle, N.D., P.C., Employees Profit Sharing and Pension Plan and R. J. Otteman, M.D. P.C., Employees Profit Sharing and Pension Plan; Mortgage recorded September 23, 1980 in Volume M80, page 18213, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon executed by Benjamin F. Balme and Lenor Balme, husband and wife in favor of Klamath Orthopedic Clinic Employees Profit Sharing Trust #1000195-6, as Mortgagee; and Mortgage recorded March 3, 1983 in Volume M83, page 3260, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon executed by Benjamin F. Balme and Lenor Balme, husband and wife in favor of Klamath Orthopedic Clinic, P.C. Employees Money Purchase Pension Trust 1-1000195-6 B.F.B, as Mortgagee.

STATE OF OREGON	SECOUNTY OF KLAMATH: SE				
Filed for record at n	equest ofMorum	ain Title Co	the	30th	day
ofAug	A.D., 1) <u>G1</u> at <u>2</u> of Deeds	Zo'clock _PM., a	nd duly recorded in Vol	. <u>M94</u>	
FEE \$35.00		Evelyn Biehn By کاس	-County Clerk	xolore	